BEFORE THE DELAWARE STAT FIRE PREVENTION COMMISSION
IN RE: ADDISON HILL-BITTNER )
} Case No.: 1618
EMT ID NO.: 868855 )
ORDER

WHEREAS, the Delaware State Fire Prevention Commission received a complaint filed
by the Delaware Department of Justice regarding EMT Addison Hill-Bittner on February 17,
2017; and

WHEREAS, said Complaint alleges that on or about December 27,2016, Mr. Hill-Bitner
was arrested on and charged with two counts of Sexual Solicitation of a Child in violation of 11
Del. C. § 1112 (Felony), one count of bestiality in violation of 11 Del. C. § 775 (Felony), two
counts of indecent exposure in violation of 11 Del C. § 765 (Misdemeanor) and two counts of
endangering the welfare of a child in violation of 11 Del C § 1102 in Superior Court case
number 1612014287; and

WHEREAS, the State alleges that the charges stem from a course of conduct in which
Mr. Hill-Bittner exposed himself to two minor relatives of Mr. Hill-Bittner; and

WHEREAS, the State further alleges that Mr. Iill-Bittner failed to submit to the
Commission a written report of his charges within 30 days in violation of Part 710, Section 14.8
of the Delaware State Fire Prevention Commission’s regulations; and

WHEREAS, the State finally alleges that through his behavior, Mr. Hill-Bittner has
engaged in unprofessional conduct in violation of Part 710, Section 14.4.1.6 of the Delaware
State Fire Prevention Commission’s regulations; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to 16 Del. C. § 6712A(a), upon the receipt by the Commission of

a court document charging an ambulance attendant or EMT licensed by the Commission with a



felony, the Commission shall issue an order temporarily suspending the certificate holder's
certificate, pending a final hearing on the complaint. An order of temporary suspension shall
remain in effect for a period until such time as a determination of the case.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED this 21st day of February, 2017:
1. The EMT license of Addison Hill-Bittner is hereby suspended.
Z Mr. Hill-Bittner’s license will remain suspended until the resolution of the State’s
complaint against Mr. Hill-Bittner filed with the Commission.
3. A hearing on the State’s Complaint will be held within 180 days of the effective date of
this Order, unless a continuance is requested by Mr. Hill-Bittner.
4. At the time of the hearing, Mr. Hill-Bittner shall have the right to present evidence on his
own behalf and to be represented by counsel at his expense. He may request the Commission
issue subpoenas for the attendance of witnesses and for the production of documents. The
Commission will reach a final decision based on the evidence received at the hearing.
5. A copy of this Order and the State’s Complaint will be provided to Mr. Hill-Bittner.
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